Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 002920 Frame 0137. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor, Air System, Components LP, assigns the entire interest and the goodwill to Ruskin Company.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Air System Components LP		104/29/2001	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ruskin Company	
Street Address:	3900 Dr. Greaves Road	
City:	Grandview	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2214333	RELIABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)415-5672

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-254-7310

Email: tmoyer@tomkins.co.uk

Correspondent Name: Tracey Moyer
Address Line 1: 6450 Poe Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 109

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45414

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

ASC

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

George S. Pappayliou

900054611 TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0543 **2214333**

CH \$40 0

Signature:	/gsp/
Date:	08/01/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=RELIABLE Assignment#page1.tif source=RELIABLE Assignment#page2.tif source=RELIABLE Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0544



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MICHST 20, 2004

PTAS

102681282A

TRACEY MOYER 4801 SPRINGFIELD STREET DAYTON, OH 45431

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/26/2004

REEL/FRAME: 002920/0137

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE COODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

HART & COOLEY, INC.

DOC DATE: 04/29/2001 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

RUSKIN COMPANY 3900 DR. GREAVES ROAD GRANDVIEW, MISSOURI 64030 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75368519 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2214333

FILING DATE: 10/06/1997 ISSUE DATE: 12/29/1998

MARK: RELIABLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspto.gov TRADEMARK

REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0545

002920/0137 PAGE 2

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0546

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable
Air System
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Hart &
Components LP I imited partnership
For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable Air System consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Hart & Components LP Cooley, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, transfers and
conveys, to Ruskin Company, a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignee"), its entire
conveys, to Ruskin Company, a Delaware innited partnership (Assignee), its entire
rights, title and interests in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,214,333 for
, , ,
"RELIABLE" on this 29th day of April, 2001.

By:

George S. Pappayliou
Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 08/01/2006